Date: 23/01/2023

To, Corporate Relations Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Company Secretary Nihar Info Global Limited Nihar house, No.34, Ganesh Nagar, West Marredpally, Secunderabad, Telangana-500026

Dear Sir,

Sub: Revised Disclosure regarding release of Pledge on shares under Regulation 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Ref.: Target Company -Nihar Info Global Limited (ISIN No.: INE876E01033)

Dear Sir,

With reference to the discrepancies observed in disclosure under Regulation 31 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011 filed on 30th January, 2023, please find enclosed herewith the revised disclosure regarding release of pledge on 1, 65,000 (One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand) Equity Shares of M/s. Nihar Info Global Limited held by Mr. Satya Naga Suryanarayana Boda pursuant to Regulation 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Discrepancies:

- 1. Post Event holding of encumbered shares: 69445 Shares.
- 2. Reason for encumbrance not given (Reason for Creation of Pledge or Release or Invoke of shares not given): For the purpose of loan taken by the Companies mentioned in the attached disclosure.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge receipt.

BSN Suryanarayana

Promoter

Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 invocation of encumbrance / release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares /

		Name of the promoter(s) or PACs with him(**)	Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance: Equity Shares	Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked	Date of reporting	Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	Name of the Target Company (TC)
No. of shares		Promot targe	tion/invoc	noter or Panyoked		ck Exchan	et Compa
% of total share capital		Promoter holding in the target company (1)	ation/relea	AC on who		ges where t	лу (ТС)
% w.r.t diluted share capital (*)		in the (1)	ase of encu	se shares e		he shares o	
No. of share s		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)	mbrance:	ncumbrar		of the targ	
% of total share capit al		er already ered	Equity Sh	ice has be	4.	et compai	
Type of event (creatio n/ release / invocati on)			nares	en		ny are listed	
Date of creation/invocation release of encumbrance		Details of					
Type of encumbranc e (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertakin g/others)		events pertain		Satya Naga Su	23.03.2023 (Revised)	Bombay Stock Exchange	Nihar Info Global Limited
Reasons for No. of encumbran shares ce		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)		Satya Naga Suryanarayana Boda	vised)	Exchange	obal Limited
		rance (3)		Č2			
o f fall fall pit							
Name of theentity in whose favor shares encumbere d							
No. of shares	{creatio n [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)- (3)] / invocation [(2)-	Post event holding of encumbered shares					
% of total shar e capit al	io 3)] [(2)- n [(2)-	ered s	3:				

	bsnsuryanarayana @gmail.com	Fmail ID:	Ph. No-	Secunderabad- 500026	Nagar, West Marredpally,	Plot No.34, Nihar House, Ganesh	Address:	ADQPB9164R	PAN:	Boda	Satya Naga Survanarayana
										1	235425
				10.000							2.56
•	4										2.26
											234445
											2.55
											Release
											27.01.2023
	•										Pledge
		Ltd.	Finance	(ii) M/s.	and	Securities	Krishnaraj	following:	by the	loan taken	For the
											165000
											1.8
r inance Ltd.	M/s. Ushakiran	pledged in favour of	Shares	2) 65000 Family	rvi Lia.	Securities	Krishnaraj	tavour of	pledged in	Shares	of 165000 1.8 1) 100000
											69445
			10.								0.75

Signature of the Authorized Signatory:

Place: Secunderabad

Date: 23.03.2023

irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not. (**) The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date shouldappear in the table

(*) Total share capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities / warrants into equity shares of the

,